

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1238/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2006 in CWP No. 3234/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S CHANDRA LAKSHMI SAFETY GLASS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file  
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satinder S.Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Kamaldeep Narang,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner contends that lands in respect of which change of land user has been allowed, have not been acquired as a matter of policy and he refers to Annexure P-2 wherein it is recorded that in respect of some of the Khasra Numbers change of land user was allowed. Issue notice to the State on the question as to whether there is any policy decision relating to the acquisition in question, that lands in respect of which change of land user has been as permitted shall not be acquired.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of dispossession from the 4 Kanals and 6 Marlas in Khasra Nos. 69/10/1.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master