

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13131/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in CWA No. 2835/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S CORAL CHEMICALS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for leave to place on record the subsequent developments and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice

The order dated 7.3.2008 passed in S.L.P.(C) NO. 1238
of 2007 shall operate so far as this case is concerned.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of dis-possession of
the petitioner from the land in Rect. and Killa No. 4/11(6-10),
4/12(8-0), 4/12(8-0), 4/10/2 min. south (0-13), 4/9/2 min.
south (0-13) measuring 9571 sq. yards (15 kanals 16 marlas)
situated at Ferozpur Khader, Sonapat Taluk, Sonapat Dist.
Haryana.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master