

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11090/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in CWP No. 3329/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.HARYANA DYES CHEM.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Pandita, Adv.
 Mr. S.K.Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.
Delay condoned.
Substitution allowed.
Issue notice.

The interim order passed in SLP(C) No. 13131/2008
shall operate so far as this case is concerned in respect of the
concerned plots.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 13131/2008.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Assistant Registrar