

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1238/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2006 in CWP No.3234/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S CHANDRA LAKSHMI SAFETY GLASS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.10371 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)  
in SLP 1238/2007: Ms. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.  
in SLP 10371/2008: Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petitions after four weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar

[ Om Prakash ]