

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 16446/2008(From the judgment and order dated 9.8.2007 in CWP No.3891 of 2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURAT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

with SLP(C)...../2008 CC No.16827/2008  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a short  
adjournment to file reply to the writ petition filed in the High  
Court by the State. Let this be done within four weeks. List  
thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master