

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13131/2008

M/S CORAL CHEMICALS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18665 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20902 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27669 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27670 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27671 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27672 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27673 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27674 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27675 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27676 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 17/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh Kumar Haritesh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav

Dr. Kailash Chand

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 20902/2008. Therein as last chance, if process fee and spare copies are filed within two weeks, issue notice as per earlier order and list before this Court on

.....Contd. 2

Item No. 57

//2//

30.03.2009. If process fee and spare copies are not filed within two weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

Petitioner in SLP(C) no. 13131/2008 has to disclose the outcome of dasti

service before the next date.

Served respondents in all the SLPs may file counter affidavits before the next date.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner in SLP (C) no. 18665/2008 has pointed out that all the respondents have filed counter affidavits. Registry has to verify the statements in office reports as well as vakalatnama and counter affidavit before 30.03.2009.

Registry to verify the SLP (C) Nos. 24490-24494/2008, if they are connected, they shall be listed together.

List the matter on 30.03.2009.

ps

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar