

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13131/2008

M/S CORAL CHEMICALS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27669 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27670 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27671 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27672 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27673 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27674 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27675 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27676 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner in SLP (C) No. 13131/2008 wants to file an application to delete unserved respondents. List such application before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP (C) Nos.27669/2008, SLP(C)No.27670/2008, SLP (C) No.27671/2008, SLP (C) No.27672/2008, SLP (C) No. 27673/2008, SLP (C) No. 27674/2008, SLP (c) No. 27675/2008 and SLP (C)

No. 27676/2008 wherein notices are not confirmed upon unserved respondents. Since petitioner has failed to confirm the service upon unserved respondents though sufficient

time has been granted till date, list such SLPs before the Hon'ble Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar