

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7637/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2008 in CWP No. 157/2007  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8909 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.8909 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from official translation)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

In a similar matter, we had already directed the respondents  
to disclose the total extent of land released after notification under  
Section 4(1), total land released after notification under Section 6 of  
the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 and the total land released after  
passing of the awards.

In view of the above, list along with similar cases.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( S.S.R. Krishna )

Court Master

Court Master