

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13131/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in CWA No. 2835/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S CORAL CHEMICALS P.LTD.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.3 (With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondentNo.5 from the array of parties)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERI.A. No.3 - Application for deletion of Respondent No.5 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.
Cause Title be amended accordingly.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master