

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 7645/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in CWP No.  
3223/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI PARKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation  
of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

The learned counsel for the petitioner states at  
the Bar that the petitioner is in possession of the  
disputed property. In view of the statement made at the  
Bar, the parties are directed to maintain status quo as  
on today.

Tag the instant matter along with CA No.573/2011.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master