

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1628/2011

PHOOL BATI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 alone is present.

Finally ten days' time is granted to the petitioners to pay process fee and furnish spare copies for issuance of notice to respondent No.3.

If process fee and spare copies are not filed, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Item No.90

-2-

If process fee is paid and spare copies are furnished, issue notice to respondent No.3 and list the matter on 14.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd