

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 830 OF 2011

M/S CHANDRA LAKSHMI SAFETY GLASS LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl.documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 573 OF 2011
(With office report)

WITH

C.A.No.688/2011
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF) (FOR FINAL
DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.577/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.687/2011(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR
FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.582-583/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.581/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.834/2011 (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.701/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL) AND

C.A.No.697-698/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.
DOCUMENTS AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND
OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.672-673/2011 WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)(FOR
FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.695-696/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.829/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.685-686/2011(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR SUBSTITUTION AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND DELETION OF THE NAME OF RESPONDENT AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.652/2011(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR SUBSTITUTION AND DIRECTIONS AND C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND VACATING/MODIFICATION OF THE INTERIM ORDER OF STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A.No.881/2011 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A.No.886/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A.No.889/2011 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A.No.877-879/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A.No.875-876/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.31147/2010 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.1628/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A.No.833/2011 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.25510/2010 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A.No.2897/2011

SLP(C)No.6285/2011 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5618/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5622/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5624/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5626/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.5649/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.11280/2010 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
FILING SLP AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.1088/2011 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.1310/2011 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.14408/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A.No.885/2011 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.887/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.654/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.653/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.791/2011 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.787/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.828/2011 WITH APPLN.(S) FOR LEAVE TO PLACE ON RECORD THE
SUBSEQUENT DEVELOPMENTS AND WITH PRAYER FOR
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.888/2011 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.880/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.1006/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.1014/2011 RAJINDER (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.1017/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL) IMPLEADMENT

C.A.No.989/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.1009/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.1015/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.992/2011 LUXMI DUTT (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR AND STAY AND IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.990/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.700/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.832/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.1379/2011 (FOR PREL. HEARING) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

C.A.No.835/2011 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A.No.882/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.3207/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.22171-22172/2011 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.28096-28098/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.27306-27308/2011 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 668/2011
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 689/2011
(WITH APPLN. FOR DELETION OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS AND PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.27743/2010
(WITH APPLN. FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD AND PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.23519-23520/2013
(WITH APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.22657/2011
(WITH APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)NO.22151/2008
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH C.A.NO.836/2011 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR VACATING STAY AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 18/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Mr.Yogesh Dalviya, Adv.
for M/S. "Coac",Adv.

Mr.Kavin Gulati,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ankur chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv
Mr.Yogesh Dalviya, Adv
for M/s Coac, Adv.

Mr. Ankur chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv
for M/s Coac, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv
for M/s Coac, Advs.

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Dahiya, Adv.
for M/S. "Coac", Adv.

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.S. Marahatta, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun Monga, Adv
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Dhirendra, Adv

Mr. Shahid Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Syed Samar Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Arun Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhayveer Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Dadhich, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Respondent(s) Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Nasir Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Satinder S Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Nair, Adv.
Mr. Lalan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Rathee, Adv.
Mr. Yudhishtir Singh, Adv.

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Nimita Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Appellant(s)/
Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash chand, Adv.

Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Vasdev, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Bhagwan Ranga, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. B.R. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Karan, Adv.
for M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Monia Gusain, Adv.

Mr.V.V.S.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Ms.B.K.Lata, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava v Desai, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, adv.

Ms. Anil Khetrupal, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shalu sharma, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajkishore Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.MOhan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla, Adv.

Ms.Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

For Mr.Vimal Chandra S.Dave, Adv.

Ms.Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav M.L.,Adv.

Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.

Mr.C.D.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 10.12.2013 showing Civil Appeal No.286
of 2012 as lead matter before the same Bench at 10.30 a.m.

No other matter be listed on that date.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar