

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
(Application for Directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 886 OF 2011

M/S Shanti Trading Co.

...Appellant

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mrs Kamaldeep Gulati, Advocate for appellant has on 17.4.2014 filed an application for directions to allow the appeal and release the land of the appellant. The application has been registered as I.A. No. 3.

It is further submitted that there are seven Respondents. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate and Respondent No. 1 & 3 to 7 are represented through Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

Original record is available in this Registry for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

Statement of has been filed by the Counsel for the appellant on 18.10.2012 but Counsel for the Respondents has not filed statement of case in the matter.

The said Application for directions in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Advocate.
2. Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate.
3. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR