

SECTION IV B

Listed on.14.11.2014
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.1
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.5

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for Direction)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)NO. 14408
OF 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Hari Parkash ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The application in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.10.2014 with office report dated 9.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Reply to applications be filed in four weeks' time finally.
List thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has not filed reply so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The application for direction is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS